The Boat Trip Calendar and Perm 200km

Welcome to the Boat Trip

The Boat Trip is a 200km Audax which runs from Uxbridge, NW London up to the canal side Boat Inn, Stoke Bruerne nr
Towcester. The route is available as a Perm and also runs occasionally as a Calendar event. The route covers undulating
countryside on mostly on good B roads with occasional sections of parkland (Eythrope Park/Waddesdon Manor).

Calendar Event

The calendar event starts and finishes from The Tichenham Arms a Wetherspoons P.H. in Ickenham, and features a
mixture of unmanned café (collect a receipt) and info controls (answer a question from the Brevet).

The Calendar event is scheduled on a Sunday to take advantage of the free parking in Community Close Car Park,
Ickenham close by the Tichenham Arms.

Perm Event

The Perm event nominally starts and finishes in Uxbridge town centre but riders can start from any location on route, the
only requirement being to traverse all of the controls.

Controls
Control Calendar Perm
Depart Uxbridge: Free Control (Receipt) Uxbridge: Free Control (Receipt)
Great Kingshill Spar Corner Store: Info Control Spar Corner Store: Receipt
Quainton Green Dragon Eco Centre: Sticker Quainton Cafe: Reciept
Helmdon Info Control: See Brevet TheFat Landlord P.H., Receipt
Stoke Bruerne The Boat Inn: Controller. The Boat Inn: Receipt
Marsworth Open Control: Receipt from Bluebell Café / Anglers Retreat P,H
Arrivee Tichenham Arms: Controller Uxbridge: Free Control (Receipt)

Perm riders also have the option to validate by GPS track.
If you have any questions regarding the route, please feel free to contact me.
Paul Stewart

paudax@gmail.com
07974 670931

Boat Trip 180205.docx


http://www.boatinn.co.uk/
https://www.jdwetherspoon.com/pubs/all-pubs/england/london/the-tichenham-inn-ickenham
https://en.parkopedia.co.uk/parking/carpark/community_close/ub10/ickenham/?arriving=201801241100&leaving=201801241300
https://en.parkopedia.co.uk/parking/carpark/community_close/ub10/ickenham/?arriving=201801241100&leaving=201801241300
mailto:paudax@gmail.com

The Boat Trip Calendar and Perm 200km

Stage 1: Uxbridge — Quainton

Follow signs round UXBRIDGE ring road

for DENHAM

2E (R ) RB (proceed under M40)
1E (SA) RB

2E (R) RB $ A40, DENHAM
Filter R @ TL $ Rickmansworth

L @ TL Old Rectory Lane
$ Higher Denham

L @ T $ Chalfont St Giles

L @ T onto Vache La

SA DBL RB (SA) $ Seer Green
R by Costa ¢ up Botrells Lane

R @ T and L onto A355
*can turn L @T but road surface awful*

R by P.H$ COLESHILL
L @ Tri $ Winchmore Hill
¢ to PENN STREET, HOLMERS GREEN

L @ T onto A404

R onto Sheepcote Dell Rd
$ Beamond End

RthenL @ T $ Gt Kingshill

SA DBL RB onto Spurlands End Rd
L onto Copes Rd $ Gt Kingshill

L onto Cockpit Rd

R @ X onto Missenden Rd no $
Corner Store (SPAR) on LHS

GREAT KINGSHILL CONTROL

Calendar Event: See Brevet Card
Perm Event: Collect Receipt

Boat Trip 180205.docx

1.8
2.0
2.3
3.3
3.8

11.8
12.1
13.1
13.4
17.0

17.3
18.5
18.1

22.5
23.5

24.7
25.1
26.9
27.4
28.1
28.4

¢ on Missenden Rd to
L@Tno$

R@Tno$

L@ T $BUTLERS CROSS
Fork L onto Longdon Hill
2E (SA) RB

L @ T Shortly R

L / R over Staggered X
R $ Ashendon

R@T

L into Waddesden Park

31.6
34.3
34.5
36.7
40.4
41.3
49.1
53.1
54.4
58.3

After double gate, L @ T then Fork R to exit park

R @ Tri onto High St

L after TL onto Quainton Rd
(Police and Fire station on RHS)

R @ X $ QUAINTON

QUAINTON CONTROL (PERM)

George and Dragon Cafe
R from control then L@ T
R@T

R@ T $ Claydon

Green Dragon Eco Centre

Calendar Event: Collect sticker

60.9
61.2

65.1
65.2

65.8
67.2
69.3



The Boat Trip Calendar and Perm 200km

Stage 2: Quainton — Stoke Bruerne

Exit L from Eco Centre

R @ T $ East Claydon

L @ Tri $ Middle Claydon
R@T&RatTri

L @ Tri $ Buckingham

L@T

R@ T $ Gawcott

R on LHB onto Radclive Rd

2E RB over A421 $ RADCLIVE
L @ T onto A422 $ Brackley

R onto Walsh La $ Stowe

SOX onto Welsh la, SYRESHAM
L @ T $ Brackley

R @ T onto B4525

R $ FALCUTT shortly
Bear L $ HELMDON

HELMDON INFO CONTROL
See Brevet Card

Fat Landlord P.H. Perm Control
Collect receipt

continue on to

R@ T$WAPPENHAM

2E RB over A43, $ TOWCESTER
3E RB $ Town Centre

R onto A5 $ Milton Keynes

L, $ SHUTLANGER

STOKE BRUERNE

CONTROL STOKE BRUERNE
Along the canal side to The Boat PH

Calendar Event: Controller
Perm Riders collect Receipt

Boat Trip 180205.docx

69.5
71.3
72.5
76.2
78.3
79.8
82.4
82.8
84.4
86.0
87.0
88.0
94.7
95.8
99.0

100.0

100.4

100.6
112.2
112.4
113.2
115.5
120.61

Stoke Bruerne-Marsworth (52km)

L to cross bridge over the canal
Immed R $ Milton Keynes

R @ T onto A508 no $
R $ ALDERTON

LR over A5 onto Grays La,
$ PAULERSPURY

L @ Tri $ Wicken

L@ T$ Wicken
(Road turns R then shortly ...

L @ T thru WICKEN

R @ T onto A422

L, $ THORNTON

L @ Tri onto Thornton Rd, NASH
R @ X $ Great Horwood

Fork L $ Little Horwood

LR over A421 $ Little Horwood
R@T$LITTLE HORWOOD
L onto Mursley Rd $ MURSLEY

In Stewkley
R @ Tri (War Memorial), WING

R@ T $ Aylesbury

R@T
shortly L $ Cheddington

SOX $ L Buzzard
SO DBL RB, CHEDDINGTON

R @ T $ Marsworth

After Canal Bridge
CONTROL MARSWORTH

This is an open control - get receipt.

120.7

121.5
123.0
126.3

126.7
129.9

133.9
136.5
137.5

140.04

142.1
143.2

145.0
143.6
146.1
154.9

159.5
159.9

162.0
167.0
169.5
171.0

Bluebell Café immed left after bridge for coffee and

cake, closes at 5pm on Sunday



The Boat Trip Calendar and Perm 200km

Anglers Retreat P.H. for pub grub to 6:45 on Sunday

1E RB (L) $ Tring
2E RB (SA) $ TRING
1E RB, shortly 2S RB(SA)

2E RB to Underpass then SA up
the hill (sorry)

L R at Market Cross onto
Chesham Rd

After sharp RHB with Chevrons
L onto Hog Lane $ Cycleway
Easily Missed!

R @ Grass Tri ¢ Hog La

R ¢ Hog La $ Ashley Green

R Immed L onto Two Dells Lane
L @ T $ Bovindon Green

R onto Jasons Hill $ Cycleway
L@Tno$
R on LHB (P.H. on Right)

After Parkfield Latimer on RHS
Next L to Codmore Wood La, No $

Road bears right, no $, LATIMER
BearRatLarge Tri, R@ T

L @ X $ Chenies

L @ T on A404 $ Watford
Shortly R $ Chorleywood

L @ T (Railway Bridge)

R (eff SO) after railway station

After bridge over railway
L onto Commongate Rd

R @ Tno$ (Berry Lane)
$ West Clayton

Boat Trip 180205.docx

172.0
173.6
175.0
176.0

177.7

182.4

182.9
184.1
185.1
187.1

187.5
188.7
189.0
190.3

191.2

193.1

193.5
197.0

198.6
199.2
198.3

198.7

L onto Shepherds Lane

SO MRB just after leisure centre
R onto Uxbridge Rd

L onto Drayton Rd/Springwell Ln
R @ T onto Rickmansworth Rd
2E RB (SA)

Calendar Route

1 E RB (L) and follow signs to
Uxbridge

2E RB ® onto Swakeley Road

ARRIVEE TICHENHAM ARMS
Buy controller a drink

Permanent Route

2 E RB (R ) and follow signs to
Uxbridge

199.3
201.0
202.0
202.7
206.3
206.6

211.6

211.7
212.3

211.6

After A40, R onto Hare Rd for Uxbridge Centre

ARRIVEE UXBRIDGE 214.0

Key Straight on at all junctions unless:

R, L Right, Left

SA Straight Ahead

T, X T Junction, Cross Roads

TL Traffic Lights

STGX Staggered Cross Roads

RB Roundabout (exits are marked)

$ Signed direction. Placenames in Capitals are
on the route. .

¢ Continue

All distances in KM and approximate




