

The Boat Trip Calendar and Perm 200km

Welcome to the Boat Trip

The Boat Trip is a 200km Audax which runs from Uxbridge, NW London up to the canal side [Boat Inn](#), Stoke Bruerne nr Towcester. The route is available as a Perm and also runs occasionally as a Calendar event. The route covers undulating countryside on mostly on good B roads with occasional sections of parkland (Eythrope Park/Waddesdon Manor).

Calendar Event

The calendar event starts and finishes from [The Tichenham Arms](#) a Wetherspoons P.H. in Ickenham, and features a mixture of unmanned café (collect a receipt) and info controls (answer a question from the Brevet).

The Calendar event is scheduled on a Sunday to take advantage of the free parking in [Community Close Car Park, Ickenham](#) close by the Tichenham Arms.

Perm Event

The Perm event nominally starts and finishes in Uxbridge town centre but riders can start from any location on route, the only requirement being to traverse all of the controls.

Controls

Control	Calendar	Perm
Depart	Uxbridge: Free Control (Receipt)	Uxbridge: Free Control (Receipt)
Great Kingshill	Spar Corner Store: Info Control	Spar Corner Store: Receipt
Quainton	Green Dragon Eco Centre: Sticker	Quainton Cafe: Receipt
Helmdon	Info Control: See Brevet	TheFat Landlord P.H., Receipt
Stoke Bruerne	The Boat Inn: Controller.	The Boat Inn: Receipt
Marsworth	Open Control: Receipt from Bluebell Café / Anglers Retreat P,H	
Arrivee	Tichenham Arms: Controller	Uxbridge: Free Control (Receipt)

Perm riders also have the option to validate by GPS track.

If you have any questions regarding the route, please feel free to contact me.

Paul Stewart
paudax@gmail.com
07974 670931

The Boat Trip Calendar and Perm 200km

Stage 1: Uxbridge – Quainton

Follow signs round UXBRIDGE ring road for DENHAM

2E (R) RB (proceed under M40)	1.8
1E (SA) RB	2.0
2E (R) RB \$ A40, DENHAM	2.3
Filter R @ TL \$ Rickmansworth	3.3
L @ TL Old Rectory Lane \$ Higher Denham	3.8
L @ T \$ Chalfont St Giles	11.8
L @ T onto Vache La	12.1
SA DBL RB (SA) \$ Seer Green	13.1
R by Costa ¢ up Botrells Lane	13.4
R @ T and L onto A355 *can turn L @T but road surface awful*	17.0
R by P.H \$ COLESHILL	17.3
L @ Tri \$ Winchmore Hill	18.5
¢ to PENN STREET, HOLMERS GREEN	18.1
L @ T onto A404	22.5
R onto Sheepcote Dell Rd \$ Beamond End	23.5
R then L @ T \$ Gt Kingshill	24.7
SA DBL RB onto Spurlands End Rd	25.1
L onto Copes Rd \$ Gt Kingshill	26.9
L onto Cockpit Rd	27.4
R @ X onto Missenden Rd no \$	28.1
Corner Store (SPAR) on LHS	28.4

GREAT KINGSHILL CONTROL

Calendar Event: See Brevet Card

Perm Event: Collect Receipt

¢ on Missenden Rd to

L @ T no \$	31.6
R @ T no \$	34.3
L @ T \$ BUTLERS CROSS	34.5
Fork L onto Longdon Hill	36.7
2E (SA) RB	40.4
L @ T Shortly R	41.3
L / R over Staggered X	49.1
R \$ Ashendon	53.1
R @ T	54.4
L into Waddesden Park	58.3
After double gate, L @ T then Fork R to exit park	
R @ Tri onto High St	60.9
L after TL onto Quainton Rd (Police and Fire station on RHS)	61.2
R @ X \$ QUAINTON	65.1
QUAINTON CONTROL (PERM) George and Dragon Cafe	65.2
R from control then L@ T	
R @ T	65.8
R @ T \$ Claydon	67.2
Green Dragon Eco Centre Calendar Event: Collect sticker	69.3

The Boat Trip Calendar and Perm 200km

Stage 2: Quainton – Stoke Bruerne

Exit L from Eco Centre	69.5
R @ T \$ East Claydon	71.3
L @ Tri \$ Middle Claydon	72.5
R @ T & R at Tri	76.2
L @ Tri \$ Buckingham	78.3
L @ T	79.8
R @ T \$ Gawcott	82.4
R on LHB onto Radclive Rd	82.8
2E RB over A421 \$ RADCLIVE	84.4
L @ T onto A422 \$ Brackley	86.0
R onto Walsh La \$ Stowe	87.0
SOX onto Welsh la, SYRESHAM	88.0
L @ T \$ Brackley	94.7
R @ T onto B4525	95.8
R \$ FALCUTT shortly Bear L \$ HELMDON	99.0
HELMDON INFO CONTROL See Brevet Card	100.0
Fat Landlord P.H. Perm Control Collect receipt	100.4
continue on to	
R @ T \$ WAPPENHAM	100.6
2E RB over A43, \$ TOWCESTER	112.2
3E RB \$ Town Centre	112.4
R onto A5 \$ Milton Keynes	113.2
L, \$ SHUTLANGER	115.5
STOKE BRUERNE	120.61

CONTROL STOKE BRUERNE Along the canal side to The Boat PH

Calendar Event: Controller
Perm Riders collect Receipt

Boat Trip 180205.docx

Stoke Bruerne-Marsworth (52km)

L to cross bridge over the canal	120.7
Immed R \$ Milton Keynes	
R @ T onto A508 no \$	121.5
R \$ ALDERTON	123.0
LR over A5 onto Grays La, \$ PAULERSPURY	126.3
L @ Tri \$ Wicken	126.7
L @ T \$ Wicken (Road turns R then shortly ...	129.9
L @ T thru WICKEN	133.9
R @ T onto A422	136.5
L, \$ THORNTON	137.5
L @ Tri onto Thornton Rd, NASH	140.04
R @ X \$ Great Horwood	142.1
Fork L \$ Little Horwood	143.2
LR over A421 \$ Little Horwood	145.0
R @ T \$ LITTLE HORWOOD	143.6
L onto Mursley Rd \$ MURSLEY	146.1
In Stewkley	154.9
R @ Tri (War Memorial), WING	
R @ T \$ Aylesbury	159.5
R @ T shortly L \$ Cheddington	159.9
SOX \$ L Buzzard	162.0
SO DBL RB, CHEDDINGTON	167.0
R @ T \$ Marsworth	169.5
After Canal Bridge	171.0
CONTROL MARSWORTH	

This is an open control - get receipt.

Bluebell Café immed left after bridge for coffee and cake, closes at 5pm on Sunday

The Boat Trip Calendar and Perm 200km

Anglers Retreat P.H. for pub grub to 6:45 on Sunday

1E RB (L) \$ Tring	172.0
2E RB (SA) \$ TRING	173.6
1E RB, shortly 2S RB(SA)	175.0
2E RB to Underpass then SA up the hill (sorry)	176.0
L R at Market Cross onto Chesham Rd	177.7
After sharp RHB with Chevrons L onto Hog Lane \$ Cycleway	182.4
Easily Missed!	
R @ Grass Tri & Hog La	182.9
R & Hog La \$ Ashley Green	184.1
R Immed L onto Two Dells Lane	185.1
L @ T \$ Bovindon Green	187.1
R onto Jasons Hill \$ Cycleway	187.5
L @ T no \$	188.7
R on LHB (P.H. on Right)	189.0
After Parkfield Latimer on RHS	190.3
Next L to Codmore Wood La, No \$	
Road bears right, no \$, LATIMER	191.2
Bear R at Large Tri, R @ T	193.1
L @ X \$ Chenies	193.5
L @ T on A404 \$ Watford	197.0
Shortly R \$ Chorleywood	
L @ T (Railway Bridge)	198.6
R (eff SO) after railway station	199.2
After bridge over railway	198.3
L onto Commongate Rd	
R @ T no \$ (Berry Lane)	198.7
\$ West Clayton	

L onto Shepherds Lane	199.3
SO MRB just after leisure centre	201.0
R onto Uxbridge Rd	202.0
L onto Drayton Rd/Springwell Ln	202.7
R @ T onto Rickmansworth Rd	206.3
2E RB (SA)	206.6

Calendar Route

1 E RB (L) and follow signs to Uxbridge	211.6
2E RB ® onto Swakeley Road	211.7
ARRIVEE TICHENHAM ARMS	212.3
Buy controller a drink	

Permanent Route

2 E RB (R) and follow signs to Uxbridge	211.6
After A40, R onto Hare Rd for Uxbridge Centre	
ARRIVEE UXBRIDGE	214.0

Key	Straight on at all junctions unless:
R, L	Right, Left
SA	Straight Ahead
T, X	T Junction, Cross Roads
TL	Traffic Lights
STGX	Staggered Cross Roads
RB	Roundabout (exits are marked)
\$	Signed direction. Placenames in Capitals are on the route. .
¢	Continue
All distances in KM and approximate	